RESOLUTION No, 2019-61

A RESCLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND,

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Comptrolier:

Date Paid: February 13, 2019 (via check and ACH)

Adopted: February 12, 2019

President of Council




“TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF
FEBRUARY 12, 2019:

Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 2/15/19:

PJM Settlement @ $124,706.76
North Lake @ $5,0600.00
Aetna @ $698,071.67
Allen Associates @ $40,000.00
Delta Dental @ $13,110.16
Delta Flagship @ $11,356.68
National Vision Administrators @ $9,239.26

Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 2/26/19:
Benecard @ $257,049.60



February 8, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1

11:59 am Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: No Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: N Held: N Aprv: Y

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/19  Bid: Y State: Y Other:y Exempl: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

PO# PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
17004302 07/30/18 REMINOL0 REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
1 19,148.61 G-02-56-800~2018-6590C B RESURFACING LANDIS AVE, PH 2 (WEST AVE T A 07/30/18 01/24/19 0614X004-13%8
17005706 09/06/17 TRIADODS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC.
3 1,000.00 9-01-99-500-0000-00001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE A 06/06/17 01/29/19 49753
17007162 11/03/17 TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC,
5 1,120.00 G-12-60-800-7543-21471 5 CDP 43RD YEAR - GENERAL ADMIN A 11/03/17 01/31/19 49307
17007547 07/30/18 REMINOLO REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
1 4,387.20 G-02-56-800-2018-65200 B NIDOT LANDIS AVE, PH V DESIGN-(MILL TO O A 07/30/18 01/24/19 (0614%005-11
2 6,551.78 G-02-56-800-2018-66200 B NIDOT LANDIS AVE, PH V DESIGN-(MILL TO 0 A 07/30/18 01/24/19 0614X055-8
10,938.98
17067560 11/22/17 SHIRLGOS SHIRLEY EVES DEV. & THERA CNTR
2 1,275.28 G-12-60-800-7543-20856 B CDP 43RD YEAR - SHIRLEY EVES CENTER A 11722717 02/05/19 17-007560A
17007973 12/06/17 MTSSOO05 MTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.
4 739,32 9-(1-99-900-0300-00001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE A 12/06/17 01/25/19 53510
5 739.32  9-05-99-900-C000-C0001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE A 12/06/17 01/25/19 53510
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
£ 164.28 9-07-99-900-0000-00001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE A 12/06/17 01/25/19 53510
1,642.92
18-00041 11/07/18 PUBLIOBO PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED
1 GOLD POLICE MOLLY PANEL 25.00 §-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/G7/18 01/22/19 63800
2 SILVER POLICE MOLLY PANEL 70.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/07/18 01/22/19 69800
95.00
18-00129 11/09/18 pUBLIOEO FUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED
1 TRAINING UNIT SHIRTS/POL 126,00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 D1/16/19 70004
? 135.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70004



February &, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND page No: 2

11:59 AM Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date vendor {ontract PO Type First  Rcvd Chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
18-00129 11/09/18 PURLIDE0 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED Continued
3 45.00 §-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/69/18 01/16/19 70004
306.00
18-06132 11/09/18 PUBLIOE) PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED
1 CLASS C UNIFDRMS FOR ID/POL 135.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNTFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70003
? 126,00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/65/1% 01/16/19 70003
3 135,00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 91/16/19 70003
4 ], GABRIELLE 135.00 §-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70003
5 J. GABRIELLE 126.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICF OPFRATTIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 91/16/19 70003
& 1. GABRIELLE PANTS 135.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70003
7 3. SIKORA 135.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70003
8 7 SIKORA 126.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70003
9 J SIKORA 135,00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/09/18 01/16/19 70003
1,188.00
18-00147 11/09/18 VINELO4D VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC.
1 L2 AC Wiring 988.57 B8-01-25-265-2402-23006 B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA A 11/09/18 01/28/19 319422
18-00148 11/09/18 VINELO4D VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC,
1 L4 AC Wiring 088.57 8-01-25-265-2402-23006 B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA A 11/09/18 01/28/19 119424
18-00179 11/09/18 GARDEO20 GARDEN STATE HwY. PRODUCTS INC
1 U-CHANNEL POST 466,20 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN003956
4 REFLECTIVE ROLL 1,260.00 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN003956
5 PREMASK (TRANSFER TAPE) 112,00 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 13/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN003056
6 PREMASK (TRANSFER TAPE) 168.00 8-01-26-290-3006-73014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSINDO3356
7 LAPSPLICE BREAKAWAY SYSTEM 416.00 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIND03956
§ SIGNGRABBFR & ACCESSORIES 225,00 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN0(3956
9 HARDWARE, ONE WAY BOLT 50.00 §-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSINOO3956
10 HARDWARE , NUT - STARDARD HEX 45.00 B8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN0(3956
11 HARDWARE, WASHER STANDARD 10.00 §-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND RCADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN003956
12 ALUMINUM BLANK BARE SOQUARE 113,25 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSIN0O03956
13 ALUMINUM BLANK BARE RECTANGLE 113,40 8-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSINDO3956
14 ALUMINUM BLANK BARE RECTANGLE 378.00 §-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT A 11/09/18 02/06/19 PSINOG3956
3,356.85
18-00197 11/09/18 THOMAC4D THOMAS SCIENTIFIC INC
1 vaccine Refrigerator 4,071.43 §-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 11/09/18 02/05/19 1459928
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CITY OF VINELAND
Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number

Page No: 3

PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Descriptien Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
18-00197 11/09/18 THOMAO40 THOMAS SCIENTIFIC INC Continuad
2 white Glove Shipping 672,22 8-01-27-330-3502-23028 3 HEALTH QPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 11/09/18 02/05/19 1459928
4,743.65
18-00200 11/09/18 ELMERGOS ELMER DOOR COMPANY INC.
1 General serv of OH Doors sta 2 500,00 B8-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL A 11/08/18 01/30/19 39179
2 ADDITIONAL COSTS 220,00 8-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL A 01/36/19 01/30/19 30179
720,00
18-00201 11/09/18 ELMERGOS ELMER DCOR COMPANY INC,
1 General serv of OH Doors sta ¢ 204,00 8-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL A 11/09/18 02/01/19 39228
18-00220 11/13/18 VINELO40 VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC.
1 76 AC Wiring 1,051.37 B8-01i-25-265-2402-23006 B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA A 11/13/18 01/28/19 319425
18-00235 11/14/18 ASPLUODS ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC
12 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE 1,858.72 8-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING A 11/14/18 01/15/19 87131018
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
18-00273 11/14/18 LENSCODS LENSCRAFTERS, INC,
1 SAFETY GLASSES DAMICO ELEC/GEN 175.00  8-05-55-502-9001-53007 B GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP A 11/14/18 01/23/19 1805905041
Tracking Id; £5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
18-00386 11/16/18 NOVACODS NOVACARE INC
1 Pre-employment screening 150,00 8-01-25-261-3503-23044 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 11/19/18 01/28/19 DAVENPORT
18-00425 11/20/18 weMASODS WB MASON CO. INC.
1 CLI-B500L C-LINE LAMINATING 8.31 B8-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
7 MMM-810K24 CLEAR TAPE, 3/4 X 24,83 §-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
4 7ER~46510 SARASA GEL 10,23 8-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
5 ZEB-46620 SARASA GEL 10,23 8-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
6 PAP-1776373 PAPERMATE PROFILE .62 8-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 151183533
7 0IC-22802 OFFICEMATE 0IC 6.69 §-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161400554
8 DIC-22822 OFFICEMATE QI 5,87 §-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161447142
9 MMF-2644HLBK STEELMASTER 21.26 §-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
10 TOM-68721 TOMBOW MONO HYRRID 8.48 8-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
11 UNv-35264 UNIVERSAL KRAFT 4,44 §-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
12 DUC-240054 DUCK COMMERCIAL §.19 §-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11/20/18 12/06/18 161183533
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PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PC Type First  Rovd
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice
18-00425 11/2G/18 weMASGOS WB MASON CO. INC. Continued
13 wRM-21200 WHITE LETTER SIZE 96,80 8-01-31-450-1101-23008 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 11720718 12/06/18 161183533
211.95
18-00473 11/21/18 RUMSEQDS RUMSEY ELECTRIC COMPANY
1 MEGGER 830016224-5 3,812,00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 11721718 01/24/19 $5483572.001
Tracking Id: £395 LABCRATORY EQUIPMENT
2 FREIGNT FEE - ESTIMATED 19,88 §-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 11/21/18 02/05/19 55483572.001
Tracking Id: £395 LABCRATORY EQUIPMENT
3,831.88
18-00477 11/21/18 WRMASOCS WB MASON CO. INC.
1 HON HSN HIWM3 INGINITON WK 326.42 8-01-20-155-1109-23015 B ENGINEERING - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/21/18 02/07/19 163008493
18-00490 11/21/1R DENNYOOS DENNY'S RESTAURANT
7 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 111.45 §-05-55-502-9003-53050 B DIST DIV - MEALS A 11/21/18 01/18/19 RELFASE 2
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
3 overage on meal tickets 41,86 8-05-55-502-9003-53050 B DIST DIV - MEALS A 01/18/19 01/18/19
Tracking Id: £588 MISC, DISTRIBUTION EXP.
153,31
18-00529 11/26/18 DAMATOOS D'AMATO INC.
1 REPLACE SEWER PUMP STA, #2 3,900.00 8-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - ELDGS & FIXTURE REPL A 11/26/18 01/30/19 24370
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
18-00552 11/28/18 SKYLAODS SKYLANDS AREA FIRE EQUIPMENT &
16" frontice Shields 190,00 8-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/28/18 01/18/19 10376
2 Shipping & Handling 15.00 8-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/28/18 (1/18/19 10378
205.00
18-00570 11/28/18 wemas005 W8 MASON CO. INC.
1 MADRID DESK CALENDAR 12.74 25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
2 RETRACTABLE PENS 16.14 75-265-2403-23015 8 UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
3 CLEANING WIPES 35.96 25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
5 SELECT CASH BOX 24,12 25-265-2403-23015 8 UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
B RURRER BAND BALL 4,26 25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
7 EAXED STAWP 3.63 25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
§ LABELING TAPE 41.32 25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
9 BLACK GEL PEN 23.80 25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
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PO # PO Date Vendor tontract PO Type First  Rovd chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
18-00570 11/28/18 weMASODS WB MASON CO. INC. Continued
10 MAGNETIC WALL FILE CLEAR 45.98 §-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
11 DRY ERASE SHEET 21.37 §-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 91/04/19 161436377
17 2 1/4 PLASTIC INDEX TABS 5.80 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
13 3 1/2 INDEX TABS 1,50 B8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
14 BLANK INSERTS 8.9¢ 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
15 CLEAR DESK PAD 5,10 §-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
16 RECYCLED 4X6 LINED NOTEPAD 24,75 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
17 RULED WRITING PADS 29,60 §-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
18 OPEN/WILL RETURN SIGN 9,66 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
19 ENVELOPE MOISTENER 18.30 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11728718 01/04/19 161436377
20 BLACK SIGNG 207 GEL PEN 22.83 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
21 BLACK GEL PEM 32.73 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
27 BLUE GEL PEN 21.82 B8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
23 DRY ERASE MARKER 13.05 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/19 161436377
24 LASER BLACK INK 144,20 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/1% 161436377
25 SHEET PROTECTORS 9.76 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/18 151436377
26 LITERATLRE SORTER 31.47 8-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/28/18 01/04/14 161436377
27 price difference 0.28- §-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/31/19 01/31/19 161436377
613.51
18-00575 11/28/18 EDUCADDS EDUCATION SPECTALTY PURLISHING
1 RED CHILDREN'S FIRE HAT 570.00 8-01-25-265-2403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58395
2 YELLOW CHILDREN'S FIRE HAT 570.00 8-01-25-265-7403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58305
3 WHITE CHILDREN'S FIRE HAT 570,00 8-01-25-265-2403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58395
4 PINK CHILDREN'S FIRE HAT 570.00 8-D1-25-265-2403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58395
6 IR, FF STICK-ON-FOIL BADGE 110,00 8-D1-25-265-7403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING, PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58395
7 SMOKE ALARM SAVE LIVES PENCILS 525,00 8-01-25-265-2403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING, PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58395
8 HOT/COLD PACK 1,010.00 8-01-25-265-2403-23046 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI A 11/28/18 01/22/19 58395
3,925.00
18-00615 11/28/18 CHERYODS CHERYL'S UNIFORMS INC.
1 398,75 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/28/18 02/05/19 9191
18-00618 11/28/18 RUMSEQOS RUMSEY ELECTRIC COMPANY
2 ITRON K442531-001 640,00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 11/28/18 01/30/19 §5486561.006

Tracking Id: E370 METERS
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PG # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/void
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18-00687 12/03/18 COXINODS COX INDUSTRIES INC

1 PGLE 50 FT. CLASS 1 9,044.00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 & DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/03/18 02/05/19 LEQ5145757
Tracking Id; E364 POLES TCWERS & FIXTURES Inventory Id: ED-000000624050
18-00699 12/03/18 VINELD40 VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC.
1 QUOTE TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL 2,770.08 ¢-04-00-000-1764-78638 B NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64 - EMERGENCY MGMT A 12/03/18 01/28/1% 319419
18-00708 12/03/18 HDSUPOOS HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC
1 N0, 47171, CUSTOM FLAG, $98.40 8-07-55-502-8006-53393 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - UNDERGROUND MA A 12/03/18 (1/18/19 782774
2 FREIGHT COST 125,00 B8-07-55-502-8006-53393 R MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - UNDERGROUND MA A 12/03/18 01/18/18 782774
823.40
18-00725 12/03/18 INSPIO10 INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTER WCODBUR
1 CPR Cards 70.00 8-01-25-265-2402-23044 B FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 12/03/18 01/23/19 (01-14376
18-00729 12/03/18 WaLLAD2S WALLACE SUPPLY COMPANY
6 BRASS 90 ELBOW RFDUCER 369,80 §-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL A 12/03/18 01/14/18 1415235-00
Tracking Id: w345 services Inventory Id: WU-BS0-125X100
18-00735 12/03/18 VINEL295 VINELAND ROOFING €0, INC.
1 ROOF REPAIRS-PLUM ST ANNEX 1,674.50 8-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22035
Tracking 1d: 3101 Pi - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
? ROOF REPAIRS - 12% 236.40  83-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SV{S DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22935
Tracking 1d: E%21 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
3 ROOF REPAIRS - 3% 59,10 8-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22935
4 ROGF REPAIR CARL ARTHUR 1,785.00 8-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22930
Tracking 1d: 3109 CARL V ARTHUR CENTER
5 RDOF REPAIR 12% 252.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SV(S DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22930
Tracking Id: £921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
& ROOF REPAIR 3% 63.00 §-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22930
7 ROOF REPATR PAL BLDG 1,011.5¢ 8-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22934
Tracking Id: 3104 POLICE ATHLETIC BUILDING
8 ROOF REPAIR 12% 142.80 8-05-55-502-8007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22934
Tracking Id; £921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
9 ROOF REPAIR 3% 35,70 §-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 12/03/18 12/05/18 22934
§,260.00
18-00738 12/03/18 MARTIODS MARTIN A ACKLEY ASSOCIATES INC
1 CORING AND TESTING OF TWO 3,200.00 C€-04-00-000-1754-78631 8 NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-54 - ROAD IMP AND RE A 12/03/18 01/30/19 18178
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P # PO Date Vendor

Contract PO Type

First  Revd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice
18-00746 12/04/18 XPRESQ0S XPRESS ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC
i 75.00 §8-01-20-145-1205-23017 B TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE & A 12/04/18 01/25/19 30601
4 add'T cost apprv'd by dept 30,00 B8-01-20-145-1205-23017 B TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE & A 01/25/19 01/25/19 30601
105.00
18-00774 12/04/18 IMAGEDOS EXTERIOR IMAGES
2 REHAB: 417 § 3RD ST 17,713.50 T1-23-00-000-0000-85702 B NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P A 12/04/18 01/25/19 18-00774
18-00787 12/04/18 1aMaROOS JAMAR TECHNOLOGIES INC
1 100 FOT MINI TUBE BOX OF 6 160,00 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/04/18 02/01/19 0043423
2 150" X 1.5" CLAMP WEBBING ROLL 43,00 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINFERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/04/18 02/01/18 0043423
3 SHIPPING 24,06 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEFRING - DFPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/04/18 02/01/18 0043423
427.06
18-00849 12/05/18 WBMASO0S WB MASON C0. INC.
1 c- 48 % 36 Graphite whiteboard 52.11 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 165174543
2 NC-casio Handheld calculator 29.35 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 161574543
3 C-Mthly Desk pad Calendar 3.93 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 161574543
4 C- Erasable Planner 24 x 36 7.67 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 161574543
6 - Recycled Notebooks & x 9 6.88 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 161574543
7 C- Prism Steno Books 18,51 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 161574543
§ c- cubicle Clips 4,93 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/05/18 12/28/18 161574543
0 AT-A-GLANCE ERASABLE 38.99 8-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/28/19 (2/08/19 161898507
162.32
18-00921 12/07/18 CANGNODS CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC
1 Pw340GCN 0330900160 72.45 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/07/18 02/01/19 989119765-12/18
2 SCEXP2CN 0350210090 23.33 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/07/18 02/01/19 089119765-12/18
3 Overage 3.61 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 02/01/19 02/01/19 089129207-12/18
4 PW340GCN 0330900150 114.40 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/07/18 (2/01/19 089129207-1/19
5 SCEXP2CN 0350210090 40,00 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/07/18 (2/01/19 989129207-1/19
6 PW340GCN 0330900180 2.00 8-01-20-165-1109-23028 B ETNGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/07/18 (2/01/19 989119765-12/18
255.79
18-00936 12/07/18 HITECOOS HITECH GLASS DBA
1 NO. Z8-SFL-FRCH, 526.68 8-07-55-502-8002-5304% B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 12/07/18 12/12/18 INV 2183419
2 NO, Z8-SFL-PHEN, 88,42 8-07-55-502-8002-5304% B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 12/07/18 12/12/18 INV 2183419

625.10
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18-(:0940 12/07/18 ENTEROIO ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR
4 OPEM PURCHASE ORDER / 169.17 8-01-25-240-2502-23036 B POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS A 12/07/18 01/18/19 19693718
5 ABDITIONAL COSTS PER C/D 165,16 8-01-25-240-2502-23036 B POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS A 01/18/19 01/18/19 430071
b ADDITIONAL COSTS PER C/0 117,10 8-01-25-240-2502-23036 B POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS A 01/18/19 £1/18/19 19720553
7 ADDITIONAL COSTS PER (/0 293,97 8-01-25-240-2502-2303¢ B POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS A 01/18/19 01/18/19 19693718
745,40
18-00945 12/07/18 CONFEO03 CONFERENCING FOR LESS LLC
1 PREVIOUS BALANCE 304,91 8&-D1-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SV(S A 12/07/18 (2/05/19 73843-80989
18-009681 12/10/18 JERSEQZS JERSEY JERRY'S LLC
2 EMPLOYEE'S MEAL ALLOW ELEC/GEN 803.22 8-05-55-502-9001-53050 B GENERATION DIV - MEALS A 12/10/18 (1/28/19 NOV-DEC-2018
Tracking Id: ES501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
18-00997 12/10/18 BLACKOLS BLACK OLIVE RESTAURANT
1 150.00 8-05-55-502-9003-53050 B DIST DIV - MEALS A 12/10/18 01/18/19 RELEASE 1
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
2 overage for meal tickets 55.09 8-05-55-502-9003-53050 B DIST DIV - MEALS A 01/25/18 01/29/19 RELEASE 1
Tracking Id: £588 MISC, DISTRIBUTION EXP.
205.09
18-01003 12/10/18 SINGIODS SINGING AMBASSADORS OF VINELAN
1 PAYMENT FOR SINGING AMBASSDOR 4,700.00 §-01-30-420-1106-24001 B CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS - CELEBRATI A 12/10/18 01/25/19 SIGNED PO
18-01030 12/10/16 WEMASGOS WB MASON CO. INC.
1 Brother P-Touch T2E §.44 8-01-25-261-3503-23015 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - QFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/10/18 01/24/19 161713358
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
2 Brother P-Touch TZE Labeling T £.33 8-D1-25-261-3503-23015 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/10/18 12/14/18 162778124
Tracking 1d: 3503 EMS
3 Easy-to-Read Monthly Desk Pad 15.40 8-01-25-261-3503-23025 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/10/18 12/31/18 162042552
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
4 Gel-0city Original Retractable 16,22 8-01-25-261-3503-23015 3 AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/10/18 12/13/18 161713368
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
5 Elmer's-Extra Strength office 4,35 8-01-25-261-3503-23015 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/10/18 12/13/18 161713368
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
b add™l cost apprvd by dept 0.38 8-01-25-261-3503-23015 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/28/19 01/28/19 161725491
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS

48.12
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18-01036 12/10/18 DELLOOQS DELL

1 Tabletdaccs New Ambulance/H1th 1,285.94 8-01-20-140-1104-23017

287.99  8-07-55-502-8015-53017

2 Tablet8Accs New Ambulance/H1th 1,295.94 8-05-55-502-9008-53017
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTCMER RECORDS AND COLL

3 Tablet&Accs New Ambulance/HTth 236.45 8-01-20-140-1104-23017

52.55 8-07-55-302-8015-53017

4 Tahlet&Accs New Ambulance/H1th 236.45  8-05-55-502-9008-53017
Tracking Id: F%03 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

5 Tablet@Accs New Ambulance/H1th 363.00 8-01-20-140-1104-23017

80.66 §-07-55-502-8015-53017

b TabietdaAccs New Ambulance/H1th 363.00 §-05-55-502-5008-53017
Tracking Id: €903 CUSTOMER_RECORDS AND COLL

4,211.98

18-01054 12/11/78 USBANDZS US BANK CUST/BV00Z TRST § CRDT
1 PREMIUM B-4806 L-11 #16-00371 6,300.00 T-03-99-900-0000-C1000

18-01057 12/11/18 wBMASOOS WB MASON CO. INC.

1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 13,36 §-01-20-145-1205-23015

2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,94 §-01-20-145-1205-23015

3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.50 8-01-20-145-1205-23015

4 OFFICE SUPPLIES 47,44 §-01-20-145-1205-23015
74,44

18-01091 12/11/18 DELLOCOS DELL

1 TabletdAccs Spare EMS/HIth 2,591.89 3-01-20-140-1104-23017

575.87 8-07-55-502-8015-33017

2 Tabletdaccs Spare EMS/HIth 2,591.88 8-05-55-502-9008-53017
Tracking 1d; £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

3 Tebletdaccs Spare EMS/KTth 236.45 8-01-20-140-1104-23017

52.55  §-07-55-502-8015-53017

4 TabletBAccs Spare EMS/HIth 236.45  §-05-55-502-9008-53017
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

5 Tablet&Accs Spare EMS/HIth 484,12 §-01-20-140-1104-23017

109.80 8-07-55-502-8015-53017

b TabletdAccs Spare EMS/Hith 494,08 §-05-55-502-9008-53017

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITY A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
B INFQ SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
B INFQ SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

B TAX SALE PREMIUMS A

B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES

> r >

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
8 INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT QFFICE FURNIT
B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

12/16/18 €1/29/19
12/10/18 01/29/18
12/10/18 01/29/19
12/10/18 01/29/19
12/10/18 01/29/19
12/10/18 01/29/19

12/11/18 12/12/18

12/11/18 01/15/19
12/11/18 01/15/19
12/11/18 01/15/19
12/11/18 01/15/19

12/11/18 01/29/19
12/11/18 01/29/19
12/11/18 01/29/19
12/11/18 01/29/18
12/11/18 01/29/18
12/11/18 01/29/19

10292479388
10292479388
10292479388
10292479388
10292479388
10292479388

PREM B4806 L11

161892157
161892157
1624784447
161892157

10289455865
10289455865
10283455865
10289455865
10285455865
10285455665
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11:59 AM Purchase Order Listing By P.O. Number
PO # PO Date vendor Contract PO Type First  Rovd
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice
18-01091 12/11/18 DELLOOOS DELL Continued
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER_RECORDS AND COLL
7,383.19
18-01062 12/11/18 SOUTHZ0S SOUTH STATE MATERIALS LLC
L HOT ASPHALT 3,979.16 8-01-26-290-3006-23009 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET & ROAD RESURF A 12/11/18 12/12/18 15544
18-01107 12/11/18 CHEMIODS CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT LABS OF DE,
1 ROCK SALT 25,985.98  8-01-26-300-0000-22000 B NON-DEPT - $TORM RECOVERY RESERVE A 12/11/18 01/23/19 7005786-7005808
3 Rounding 0.03 &-01-26-300-0000-22000 B NON-DEPT - STGRM RECOVERY RESERVE A 02/04/19 02/04/19 7005786-7005808
25,986.01
18-01103 12/12/18 STUARDDS STUART C. IRRY CO.
1 #2 AL. AUTOMATIC DEADEND SEMI- 999.00 §-05-55-512-3003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/12/18 01/30/19 5011142646.005
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: EB-000000356003
2 PARRALEL CONNECTOR 336-795AL T 767.00 8-05-55-512-5003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/12/18 01/17/19 5011142646.004
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000319202
4 INSULATED SECOND. SPLICE #6-2/ 1,292.00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/12/18 01/30/19 5(111142646.005
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000783013
3,058.00
18-01121 12/12/18 RUMSEOQS RUMSEY ELECTRIC COMPANY
1 MAXXEON MXND5401 799,60 8-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS A 12/12/18 01/25/19 55478313.001
Tracking Id; ES583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
7 MAXXEON MXNOSO01 392.70 8-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS A 12/12/18 01/25/19 55478313.001
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
1 MAXXEON MXND0420 161.7¢ 8-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS A 12/12/18 91/25/19 $5478313.001
Tracking Id: £583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
4 MAXXEON MXNO3000 61.95 §-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS A 12/12/18 01/25/19 55478313.001
Tracking Id: £583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
5 MAXXECN MXN00621 335.60 8-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS A 12/12/18 91/25/19 $5478313.001
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD_LINE EXPENSES
1,751.%8
18-01125 12/12/18 wBMASOOS WB MASON CO. INC.
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 42.40 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 91/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: £5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-HON MIR
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 73.52  §-05-55-502-5001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178

Tracking Id; £5501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
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11:59 Am Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void
Item Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invpice
18-01125 12/12/18 WaMASO0S WB MASON CO. INC. Continuead
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 23,62 §-05-55-507-9001-53015 B GENFRATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178
Tracking 1d: ES501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
4 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 28,22 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: ES501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
5 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 15.14 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/18 161857178
Tracking Id: E5501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
6 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 2,84 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - CFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: ES501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
7 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 48,40 B-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 G1/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: ES501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
§ OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 5.25 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
8 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 1.74 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 3 GENERATION DIV - QFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 £1/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: ESS01 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
10 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 1.40 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: E5501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
11 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ELEC/GEN 1.49 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 & GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/31/19 161857178
Tracking Id: ESS0L 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
194.12
18-01127 12/12/18 WRMASGOS WB MASON 0. INC,
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,12 8-05-55-502-90C1-53015 3 GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/17/19 161809143
Tracking Id: £5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 20,23 8-05-55-502-9001-53015 B GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/12/18 01/17/19 161809143
Tracking Id: £5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
24,35
18-01161 12/13/18 RUMSEQDS RUMSEY ELECTRIC COMPANY
1 72 WATT LED COBRA HEAD TYPE II 9,135.00 8-05-55-512-2003-52000 & DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/13/18 01/25/19 55496017
Tracking Id: £373 ST. LIGHTING & SIG. SYSTM Inventory Id: ED-(0000570041
18-01169 12/13/18 WESCOO0S WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.
3 GRID GAIN, 4" X 4" 405,27 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/13/18 01/18/19 317748
Tracking 1d: £364 POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES Inventory Id: ED-(00000786006
12 DOUBLE ARMING BOLT 5/8" x 22" 115,50 §-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/13/18 01/28/19 323175
Tracking Id: £364 POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES Inventory Id: ED-000000199122

520.77
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18-01170 12/13/18 STUARGDS STUART C. IRBY 0.
2 TREE TRIMMING KIT 534,03 8-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OK LINES A 12/13/18 01/30/19 5011146431.003
Tracking Id; ES93 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

18-01172 12/13/18 SHAF1008 SHAFTS & SLEEVES CO. INC.
1 GOULDS 2HP3 PUMPCLAY ELEC/GEN %,585.00 §-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE A 12/13/18 01/23/19 §12-1552
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

18-01175 12/13/18 SOUTHL?S SOUTK JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY

1 MTHLY CYLINDER RENT FEE EL/GEN 7475 8-05-55-502-8001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A 12/13/18 01/10/19 1470446
Tracking 1d: E549X MISC OTHER PWR GEM Exp 11
2 MTHLY CYLINDER RENT FEE EL/GEN 17.25 §-05-55-502-001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A 12/13/18 01/10/19 1470446
Tracking Id: E548X MISC OTHER PWR GEN EXp 11
3 MTHLY CYLINDER RENT FEE EL/GEN 23.00 §-05-55-502-9001-53036 B GEMERATION DIV - RENTALS A 12/13/18 01/10/19 1470446
Tracking Id: E548X MISC OTHER PWR GEN EXP 11
4 MTHLY CYLINDER RENT FEE EL/GEN 28,75 §-05-55-502-9001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A 12/13/18 01/10/19 1470446
Tracking Id: E540% MISC OTHER PWR GEN EXP 11
5 MTHLY CYLINDER RENT FEE EL/GEN 86.25 8-05-55-502-9001-53035 B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A 12/13/18 01/10/18 1470446
Tracking Id: £549% MISC OTHER PWR GEN EXP 11
B MTHLY CYLINDER RENT FEE EL/GEN 69,00 8-05-55-502-9001-53036 R GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A 12/13/18 01/10/19 1470446
Tracking Id: ES49X MISC OTHER PWR GEN £xp 11
299,00
18-01184 12/13/18 STUAROOS STUART C. IRBY CO.
4 PARRALEL CONNECTOR 336-795AL T 767.00 8-05-55-512-9003-5200C B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/13/18 01/17/19 5011146426.006
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000319202
18-01185 12/13/18 WESCOO0S WESCO DISTRISUTION INC.
1 COMPLETE PGLE PRUNNING SAW 10 272,61 B8-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF QH LINES A 12/13/18 01/04/19 317749
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
18-01189 12/13/18 NATIOLSS NATIONWIDE CHEMICALS
1 ICE MELT 1,995,00 8-01-28-370-3009-23026 B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS A 12/13/18 1/17/19 867-01
2 SHIPPING COST 240,00 8-01-28-370-3009-23026 B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS A 12/13/18 01/17/19 867-01
2,235.00

18-01217 12/13/18 SERVPOOS SERVPRD OF CUMBERLAND CTY.
1 Carpet and Upholstery cleaning 1,215.00 8-01-25-265-2402-23025 8 FIRE OPERATIONS - CLEANING SVCS A 12/13/18 01/28/19 105
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18-01220 12/13/18 TURFCO0S TURF CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. :
1 BOARD AND SECURE 150.00 8-01-22-195-1606-23103 B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION A 12/13/18 12/14/18 TURF14460
18-01221 12/13/18 TURFCOOS TURF CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.
1 BOARD/SECURE CUT/CLEAN 2,275.00 8-01-22-185-1606-23103 B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION A 12/13/18 12/14/18 TURF14535
18-01226 12/13/18 BEYERODS BEYER FORD ‘
1 E1L LED Lights 314.28 8-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE QPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 12/13/18 01/23/19 55972
2 E11 LED Lights - Freight 33.21 8-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 12/13/18 01/23/19 55972
347.49
18-07228 12/13/18 SHIINGOS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
1 Network Adaptors for Invtry/IS B3.70 8-01-20-140-1104-23038 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEOUS A 12/13/18 01/18/19 B09370129
18.60 §-07-55-502-8015-53038 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEOUS
2 Network Adaptors for Invtry/IS 83.70 8-05-55-502-9008-53038 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MISCELLANEQUS A 12/13/18 01/18/19 809370129
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER_RECORDS AND COLL
186.00
18-01230 12/13/18 STARNOLO STARNET SOLUTIONS, INC.
1 Computer Rplcmnt for City Use 2,236.50 8-01-20-140-1104-23017 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A 12/13/18 01/12/19 121918¢v
497,00 8-07-55-502-8015-53017 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
2 Computer Rplcmnt for City Use 2,236.50 8-05-55-302-9008-53017 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A 12/13/18 (1/12/19 121918¢v
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER _RECORDS AND COLL
4,970.00
18-01232 12/13/18 UzDA005 GUIDARINI ELECTRIC CONST
1 Instal? Ntwk Cb1 Plum St An/IS 1,620.00 8-01-20-140-1104-23044 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 12/13/18 02/08/18 #18-01232
360.00 8-07-55-502-8015-53044 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2 Flectric-Tracking 10 1,620,00 8-05-55-302-9008-53044 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - PROFESSIONAL SVC A 12/13/18 02/08/18 #18-01232
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
3,600.00
18-01236 12/13/18 waMASODS WE MASCN CO. INC.
1 BLK BE 112234-10 PROFESSIONAL 127,28 8-01-20-165-1109-23015 B ENGINEERING - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 01/31/19 161816252
2 SMD £7918 4.07 8-01-20-165-1109-23015 B ENGINEERING - GFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 01/31/19 161816252

131,35

18-01239 12/13/18 SHIINOOS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
1 surface Pro 6 for IS staff 1,521.00 8-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 12/13/18 01/29/19 B09289835
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18-01239 12/13/18 SHIINODS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP continued
333.00 B-07-55-502-8015-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
? surface Pro 6 for IS staff 1,521.00 B8-05-55-502-9008-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR A 12/13/18 01/29/19 B09289835
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
3 surface Pro 6 for Is staff 88.20 8-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 12/13/18 01/29/19 RD9289835
19,60 8-07-55-502-8015-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
& syrface pro & for IS Staff 88.20 8-05-55-502-0008-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR A 12/13/18 01/29/19 B03289835
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
5 Surface pro 6 for 15 Staff 135.00 8-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 12/13/18 01/29/18 509289835
30.00 B-07-55-502-8015-53018 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
6 Ssurface pro 6 for IS Staff 135.00 8-05-55-502-9008-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR A 12/13/18 01/26/19 809789835
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
7 Surface pro 6 for 18 Staff 41,40 8-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 12/13/18 01/26/19 B09289835
9.20 8-07-55-502-8015-53016 B IMFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
§ Surface Pro 6 for IS staff 41,40 8-05-55-507-9008-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR A 12/13/18 01/29/19 B09289835
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTCMER RECORDS AND COLL
9 syrface Pro 6 for IS Staff 67.50 §-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 12/13/18 01/25/19 B09289835